
Consent Orders 18067-19298                                      Date: 10/08/2009
CoOrNo Establishment City Violation

18067 ELK'S LODGE #1985 ERWIN

TCA § 39-17-505(a): FAILURE TO 
MAINTAIN LICENSED EESTABLISHMENT 
IN COMPLIANCE WITH TENNESSEE LAW 
IN VIOLATION OF TABC RULE 0100-1-
03(7), SPECIFICALLY, POSSESSING 
GAMBLING DEVICES & PROMOTING 
GAMBLING ON THE PREMISES (15 
COUNTS).

18068
LITTLE MISS MAG CHILD 
CARE CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-102(29)(A): FAILURE TO GIVE 
ADEQUATE NOTICE OF SPECIAL 
OCCASION EVENT.

18069
KAYA KOREAN 
RESTAURANT KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18070 Lemngrass Sushi & Thai Nashville

TCA § 57-4-203(h): employee permits; TCA 
§ 57-4-203(k): failure to properly have posted 
a "Weapon Misdemeanor"; and TCA § 57-1-
211: failure to post "Pregnancy Warning" 
sign.

18071 Sassafraz Restaurant Union City
TCA § 57-4-201: failure to properly and 
timely renew LBD permit by date due.

18072 Wild Wing Café Knoxville TCA § 57-4-203(h): employee permits.

18073 Country Club Bar & Grill Camden

TABC Rule 0100-1-03(1): failure to register 
all management personnel with the 
Commission.

18074
DELTA SKY CLUB / DELTA 
CROWN ROOM ATLANTA, GA.

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18075
EL RODEO MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT LAVERGNE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; 
AND TABC RULE 0100-8-06(5): FAILURE 
TO HAVE COPY OF SERVER/PERMIT/S 
ON LICENSED PREMISES.

18076 GARFIELD'S KINGSPORT

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1(): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER AL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

18077 KING'S PALACE CAFÉ MEMPHIS TCA § 57-4-203(h):  EMPLOYEE PERMITS

18078 MEMPHIS MARRIOTT EAST MEMPHIS

TABC RULE 0100-8-06(5): FAILURE TO 
HAVE COPY OF SERVER PERMIT/S ON 
LICENSED PREMISES.

18079
MISS CORDELIA'S 
GROCERY DELI & PICNIC MEMPHIS

TABC RULE 0100-8-06(5): FAILURE TO 
HAVE COPY OF SERVER PERMIT/S ON 
LICENSED PREMISES.

18080 O'CHARLEY'S #300 MORRISTOWN

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.
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18081 Bill's Package Store Clarksville

TCA § 57-3-211Failure to post and display 
license in conspicuous place on licensed 
premises.  RI  #09-0717

18082 Rocky Hill Viticulture, LLC Mc Minnville
TCA § 57-3-605Failure to renew permit by 
expiration date.  RI  #09-0659

18083 PULEO'S GRILLE COOKEVILLE
TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD BY DATE DUE.

18084
CHATTANOOGA 
RIVERBOAT CO. CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18085 RUMORS CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-102(27)(A): FAILURE TO 
MAINTAIN THE REQUIREMENTS OF A 
RESTAURANT LIQUOR-BY-THE-DRINK 
LICENSE (3 COUNTS).

18086 RUMORS CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-304(b)(1): DELINQUENT IN 
FILING AND/OR PAYING LBD TAXES 
THREE TIMES DURING LICENSED YEAR.

18087
PERICO'S MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT ARLINGTON

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18088 BELLO VITA JOHNSON CITY

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

18089
THE ROAMING GNOME 
PUB AND EATERY KNOXVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION; 
AND TCA § 57-4-102(27)(A): FAILURE TO 
MAINTAIN MINIMUM RESTAURANT 
SEATING REQUIREMENTS.

18090 Stir Fry CAFÉ KINGSPORT

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(5) & tca § 57-4-201: 
FAILURE TO COOPERATE BY NOT 
FURNISHING INFORMATION OF THE 
COMMISSION.

18091 STUDIO ON THE SQUARE MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18092
TAIKO NOODLE AND 
SUSHI BAR COOKEVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18093
BUBBA GUMP SHRIMP CO. 
RESTAURANTS INC GATLINBURG

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL PERSONNEL WITH THE 
COMMISSION.

18094
CHEROKEE COUNTRY 
CLUB KNOXVILLE TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

18095
FIVE OAKS GOLF AND 
COUNTRY CLUB LEBANON

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.
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18096 FOX DEN COUNTRY CLUB KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2 COUNTS); AND TABC RULE 0100-1-
05(4): FAILURE TO REGISTER ALL 
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL WITH THE 
COMMISSION (4 COUNTS).

18097
KABUTO JAPANESE 
STEAKHOUSE GOODLETTSVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18098
LA PAZ RESTAURANT & 
CANTINA NASHVILLE

tabc Rule 0100-1-03(18): failure to properly 
display permit in a conspicuous place.

18099
LAS PALMAS MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT NASHVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION; 
TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS(2 
COUNTS); TCA § 57-4-203(k): FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY HAVE POSTED A "WEAPON 
MISDEMEANOR" SIGN; & TCA § 57-1-
211….

18101 LAS PLAZAS, INC DICKSON

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

18102 LOSER'S MOST WANTED NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18103
MARGARITA HOUSE 
MEXICAN RESTAURANT SMYRNA

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

18104 MAURICIO'S COOKEVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18105 RIPPY'S NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18106 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE MEMPHIS

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

18107
WOLFGANG PUCK 
EXPRESS FRANKLIN

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18108 SUNSPOT KNOXVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(18): FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY DISPLAY PERMIT IN A 
CONSPICUOUS PLACE.

18109
SPAGHETTI WAREHOUSE 
ITALIAN GRILL MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18110 RUSSO'S JOHNSON CITY
TABC Rule 0100-6-04(6)(c): THIRD "NO 
BUY" STATUS IN LICENSED YEAR.

18111

RONNIE GRISANTI & SONS 
ITALIAN AMERICAN 
RESTAURANT MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.
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18112
PUCKETT'S GROCERY & 
RESTAURANT FRANKLIN

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18113
POKEY'S RESTAURANT & 
PERFORMANCE HALL CLEVELAND

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18114 MOUNTAIN CREST INN NEWPORT

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18115 MELROSE BILLARDS NASHVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION; 
TCA § 57-4-203(k): FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY HAVE POSTED A "WEAPON 
MISDEMEANOR" SIGN; AND tca § 57-1-
211: FAILURE TO POST "PREGNANCY 
WARNING".

18116
Las Palmas Mexican 
Restaurant Brownsville

TCA § 57-4-203(h): employee permits (2 
counts.

18117 Hunt-Phelan Memphis
TCA § 57-4-203(h): employee permits (2 
counts).

18118 Foothills Milling Company Maryville TCA § 57-4-203(h): employee permits.

18119 Trentadue Winery, LLC Geyserville
TCA § 57-3-605Failure to renew permit by 
expriation date.  RI  #09-0660

18120 Elfo's Memphis
TCA § 57-4-201: failure to properly and 
timely renew LBD permit by date due.

18121 DoubleTree Hotel - Jackson Jackson
TCA § 57-4-201: failure to properly and 
timely renew LBD permit by date due.

18122
GATLINBURG 
CONVENTION CENTER GATLINBURG

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION (8 
COUNTS).

18123 CONCESSIONS BY COX KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-304(b)(1): DELINQUENT IN 
FILING AND/OR PAYING LBD TAXES 
THREE TIMES DURING LICENSED YEAR.

18124 CAROUSEL II KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18125
BUCKLEY'S FINE FILET 
GRILL MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18126
BROADWAY BREWHOUSE 
& MOJO GRILL NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18127
FUJI JAPANESE 
STEAKHOUSE GOODLETTSVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18128 BUCCANEER MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.
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18129
THE BAR-B-QUE 
STEAKHOUSE CROSSVILLE

TCA § 57-4-102(27)(A): FAILURE TO 
MAINTAIN MINIMUM RESTAURANT 
SEATING REQUIREMENTS.

18130 AUBREY'S  -  LENOIR CITY LENOIR CITY TCA § 57-4-203 (h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

18131 AUBREY'S MARYVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18132

APPLEBEE'S 
NEIGHBORHOOD BAR AND 
GRILL KNOXVILLE TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

18133 CASA DON GALLO Knoxville

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18134
AMIGO'S MEXICAN 
RESTURANT #4 ELIZABETHTON

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18135 TAJ KNOXVILLE
TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF BEER 
AND/OR MALT BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

18136 RAW CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-304(b)(1): DELINQUENT IN 
FILING AND/OR PAYING LBD TAXES 
THREE TIMES DURING A LICENSED 
YEAR.

18137

BOURGON ST. MUSIC 
BAR/TOWN & COUNTRY 
EAST CHATTANOOGA tca § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMIT.

18138 C & B Package Store Chattanooga

a)TCA § 51-1-207Failure to pay tax as 
required by the State of TN., Dept. of -
Revenue (13 counts).b)tca § 5-

18139 Victory Village Liquor & Wine Murfreesboro

TCA § 57-3-406(d)Sale of liquor to a minor.  
b)TCA § 57*3-204Employing person/s to 
dispense alcoholic beverages without 
obtaining employee permit card/s.  RI  #09-
0709

18140
North American Beverage 
Group, LLC Clarkston

TCA § 57-3-605Failure to renew permit by 
expiration date.  RI   #09-0661

18141 THE AMERICAN CAFÉ CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18142 FUEL NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-102(27)(A): "3" COUNTS; TABC 
RULE 0100-1-03(15); TABC RULE 0100-1-
03(16): "6" COUNTS; TABC RULE 0100-1-
03(7); TCA § 39-17-505(a); TABC RULE 
0100-1-03(9): "2" COUNTS; TABC RULE 
0100-1-03(15)(a) &/OR TCA § 57-4-203(e); 
& TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A).

18143 ELKS LODGE 1653 GREENEVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.
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18144 RED LOBSTER CHATTANOOGA TCA § 57-4-203(b): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

18145 THE PUMPING STATION MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

18146 THE PEABODY HOTEL MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(5 COUNTS); AND TABC RULE 0100-8-
06(5): FAILURE TO HAVE COPY OF 
SERVER PERMIT ON LICENSED 
PREMISES (2 COUNTS).

18147 NIKO'S SOUTHSIDE GRILL CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18148 MIMI'S CAFÉ KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

18149
LA PEARLA MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2 COUNTS).

18150
JOHNNY CARINO'S 
ITALIAN PIGEON FORGE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

18151 EL PATRON #2 BARTLETT

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

18152 EAGLES POST 4096
STRAWBERRY 
PLAINS TCA

18153 BLAINE'S BAR & GRILL GATLINBURG

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNELWITH THE COMMISSION.

18155 UCAN MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-102(29)(A): FAILURE TO GIVE 
ADEQUATE NOTICE OF SPECIAL 
OCCASION EVENT.

18156
FRIENDS RECREATIONAL 
YOUTH CENTER, INC. MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-102(29)(A): FAILURE TO GIVE 
ADEQUATE NOTICE OF SPECIAL 
OCCASION EVENT.

18157 EL OK CORRAL OLD HICKORY

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(3 COUNTS); AND TABC RULE 0100-1-
03(1): FAILURE TO REGISTER ALL 
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL WITH THE 
COMMISSION.

18158 DYER'S MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18159
ABUELO'S MEXICAN FOOD 
EMBASSY KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; 
AND TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE 
TO REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

18160 Pal's Package Store Clarksville

TABC Rule #0100-3-.11(3)(b)Giving away 
items of value, including alcoholic beverages. 
RI  #09-0728
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18161 Stirrings, LLC Fall River
TCA § 57-3-605Failure to renew permit by 
expiration date.  RI  #09-0658

18163 CACTUS JACKS MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18164 CHILI'S TOO NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; 
AND TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE 
TO REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION (3 
COUNTS).

18165
MAZATLAN MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT JOELTON

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2 COUNTS); AND TABC RULE 0100-1-
03(1): FAILURE TO REGISTER ALL 
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL WITH THE 
COMMISSION.

18166 PASTA ITALIA COLLIERVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18167 THE PINT HOUSE KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-102(27)(A): FAILURE TO 
MAINTAIN MINIMUM RESTAURANT 
SEATING REQUIREMENTS.

18168 TONY ROMA'S PIGEON FORGE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18169 VFW POST #5150 LOUDON

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(7): FAILURE TO 
MAINTAIN LICENSED ESTABLISHMENT IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH TN LAW; TCA § 39-17-
505(a): SPECIFICALLY, POSSESSING 
GAMBLING DEVICES AND PROMOTING 
GAMBLING ON THE PREMISES (9 
COUNTS); & TCA § 68-14-317(d).

18170 TGI FRIDAYS NASHVILLE
TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2 COUNTS).

18171 NASHVILLE SHORES HERMITAGE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION (2 
COUNTS).

18172
EL REY MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT ASHLAND CITY

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2 COUNTS).

18173
HOLIDAY INN-MEMPHIS 
EAST MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18174
SAKURA JAPANESE 
RESTAURANT GERMANTOWN

TCA § 57-4-201(d)(4): FAILURE TO 
DISCLOSE THE TRUE OWNERSHIP OF A 
LBD ESTABLISHMENT.

18175 THE CARIBBEAN HUT NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-102(27)(A): FAILURE TO 
MAINTAIN THE REQUIREMENTS OF A 
RESTAURANT LIQUOR-BY-THE-DRINK 
LICENSE.

18176 TGI FRIDAYS NASHVILLE TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMIT.
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18177 QUAKER STEAK & LUBE KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18178 MARKET STREET TAVERN CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; 
TCA § 57-4-203(k): FAILURE TO HAVE 
PROPERLY POSTED A "WEAPON 
MISDEMEANOR" SIGN; & TCA § 57-1-211: 
FAILURE TO POST "PREGNANCY 
WARNING" SIGN.

18179
FRATERNAL ORDER OF 
EAGLES, AERIE 2514 OAK RIDGE

TCA § 57-4-304(b)(1): DELINQUENT IN 
FILING AND/OR PAYING LBD TAXES 
THREE TIMES DURING LICENSED YEAR.

18180
THE BOX SEAT OF 
NASHVILLE TWO HERMITAGE TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMIT.

18181

CHESAPEAKE BAY 
SEAFOODD COMPANY 
RESTAURTANT KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF BEER 
AND/OR MALT BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

18182 FLYING SAUCER MEMPHIS MEMPHIS

TABC RULE 0100-8-06(5): FAILURE TO 
HAVE COPY OF SERVER PERMIT ON 
LICENSED PREMISES (2 COUNTS).

18183 Riverbend Wine and Spirits Clarksville

TCA § 57-3-203(a)(b)Failure to renew 
license by expiration date - requested Annual 
Report was not timely submitted.  RI  #09-
0571

18184
The Wine Shoppe at Green 
Hills Nashville

TABC Rule #0100-3-11(5)cFailure to give 
adequate notice of Consumer Education 
Seminar.  RI  #09-0432

18185 Freixenet USA Sonoma

TCA § 57-3-605(a)Failure to renew permit by 
expiration date (6 counts)(b)Failure to 
register all brands with the Department of 
Revenue (6 counts).  RI  #08-0625

18186 MIMI'S CAFÉ #149
HENDERSONVILL
E TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

18187 ARIYRANG LOUNGE CLARKSVILLE

TCA § 57-4-102(27)(A): FAILURE TO 
MAINTAIN MINIMUM RESTAURANT 
SEATING REQUIREMENTS.

18188 EVOLUTION DICKSON

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(16): OFFERING OR 
DELIVERING DRINKS AT HAPPY HOUR 
PRICES AFTER 10:00PM PREVAILING 
TIME.

18189 SULLIVAN'S DOWNTOWN MARYVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION (2 
COUNTS).

18190

APPLEBEE'S 
NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & 
BAR CHATTANOOGA

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

18191 CHILI'S GRILL AND BAR MEMPHIS
TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.
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18192 ON THE BORDER MEMPHIS
TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF BEER 
AND/OR MALT BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

18193 ON THE BORDER MEMPHIS
TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

18194 Diageo North America, Inc Norwalk
TCA § 57-3-605(a)Failure to renew permit by 
expiration date.  RI  #09-0759

18195
MI CAMINO REAL MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT SMYRNA

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.
RI 09-0315

18196
PURADA RESTAURANT 
AND LOUNGE KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2 COUNTS).

18197 SKIMO'S CORDOVA

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

18198 ISLAND BAR & GRILL CLARKSVILLE
TCA § 57-1-211: FAILURE TO POST 
"PREGNANCY WARNING" SIGN.

18199
BOB & RHONDA SPORTS 
GRILL WHITE HOUSE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; 
AND TCA § 57-4-102(27)(A): FAILURE TO 
MAINTAIN MINIMUM RESTAURANT 
SEATING REQUIREMENTS.

19200
BIG RIVER GRILL & 
BREWING WORKS NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

19201
BEEF AND BARREL 
RESTAURANT CROSSVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

19202 University Liquors Knoxville
TCA § 57-3-406(d)Sale of liquor to a minor.  
RI  #09-0750

19203 Buster's Liquors & Wines Memphis
TCA § 57-3-406(d)Sale of liquor to a minor.  
RI  #09-0846

19204 One Last Cast Ashland City

TABC Rule #0100-6-.04(6)©Third "no buy" in 
licensed year.  (b)TABC Rule #01006-
04(3)(a) Failure to make payment to a 
wholesaler within the tne (10) day limit.  RI  
#09-0877

19205 West Main Wine and Spirits Lebanon
TCA § 57-3-203(a)(b)Failure to renew 
license by expiration date.  RI  #09-0790

19206
Plantation Fine Wine & 
Spirits Gallatin

TCA § 57-3-203Employing person/s to 
dispense alcoholic beverages without 
obtaining employee permit card/s (3 counts).  
RI  #09-0783

19207 Trinity Lane Liquors Nashville
TCA § 57-3-203Failure to renew license by 
expiration date.  RI  #09-0832

19210 GENGHIS GRILL CHATTANOOGA

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION (2 
COUNTS); AND TCA § 57-4-203(h): 
EMPLOYEE PERMITS (7 COUNTS).
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19211 JONNY'S NASHVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(16): OFFERING OR 
DELIVERING DRINKS AT HAPPY HOUR 
PRICES AFTER 10:00 PM PREVAILING 
TIME.

19212 BANGKOK THAI CUISINE MURFREESBORO

TCA 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.      
RI 09-0710.

19213 JACKSON STREET GRILL COOKEVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(14): FAILURE TO 
NOTIFY THE COMMISSION OF BUSINESS 
CLOSURE IN WRITING AND TO 
SURRENDER LICENSE.

19214 EL MEZCAL KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

19215 THE LODGE SPORTS PUB CLARKSVILLE
TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD BY DATE DUE.

19216 LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE NASHVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

19217 MERCHANT'S #250 NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

19218 STIRRUP NASHVILLE NASHVILLE

TCA 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.  RI 09-0827.

19219 THE TOMATO HEAD 002 MARYVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

19220 TOP OF THE DOCK CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

19221
CALIFORNIA PIZZA 
KITCHEN NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

19222
CHEROKEE COUNTRY 
CLUB KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.

19223 CORKY'S #2 GATLINBURG

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19224 FIESTA RANCHERA MCMINNVILLE
TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2 COUNTS).

19225
LOS ARCOS SEAFOOD & 
GRILL NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(3 COUNTS).

19226 LOVELESS CAFÉ NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19227 MEMPHIS SPORTS PUB MEMPHIS
TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF BEER 
AND/OR MALT BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.
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19228 RED ROBIN FARRAGUT TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19229
OVATIONS FOOD 
SERVICES NASHVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

19230 SITAR'S CUISINE OF INDIA NASHVILLE
TCA § 57-1-211: FAILURE TO POST 
"PREGNANCY WARNING" SIGN.

19231
SPRINGBROOK GOLF & 
COUNTRY CLUB NIOTA

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION (2 
COUNTS).

19232
Murfreesboro Strike and 
Spare Murfreesboro

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2 COUNTS); & tca § 57-3-704(6): 
ALLOWING PERSON/S UNDER THE AGE 
18 YEARS OF AGE TO DISPENSE, SERVE 
OR SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

19233 TEXAS ROADHOUSE CHATTANOOGA TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19234 FIDO NASHVILLE
TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

19235 FIDO NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19236 RP TRACKS MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF BEER 
AND/OR MALT BEVERAGES TO A MINOR; 
& TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS.

19237
WATTS BAR RIVERBOAT 
COMPANY KINGSTON

TCA § 57-4-304(b)(1): DELINQUENT IN 
FILING 
AND/OR PAYING LBD TAXES THREE 
TIMES DURING LICENSED YEAR.

19238 SLICE ROMA PIZZERIA CLEVELAND TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19239 THE CUE COOKEVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19240 VIRAGO NASHVILLE
TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

19241 TANSAI CAFÉ LOUDON

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19242
TN/VA STATE LINE BAR & 
GRILLE BRISTOL TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19243 SIAM CUISINE NASHVILLE TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19244 RAINBOW STEAK & ALE GREENEVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.
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19245 975BACK STEAKHOUSE CLEVELAND

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

19246 NYPD PIZZA MT. JULIET

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(17): FAILURE TO 
NOTIFY THE COMMISSION OF BUSINESS 
NAME CHANGE.

19247
MONTERREY MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF BEER 
AND/OR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A 
MINOR; & TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS.

19249
MEMPHIS MARROTT 
DOWNTOWN MEMPHIS TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19250 JIMMY'S BAR AND GRILL LEBANON

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT WITH THE 
COMMISSION.

19251
HOLIDAY INN - THE 
CROSSINGS ANTIOCH

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19252 GUNTHER'S GALLEY KNOXVILLE
TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF BEER 
AND/OR MALT BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

19253 GRECIANS GALLATIN

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19254
GRAHAM CENTAL 
STATION NASHVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION (2 
COUNTS).

19255 ELKS LODGE 1944 CLEVELAND

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19256 COZUMEL GRILL LEBANON

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19257

COPPER CELLAR & 
CAPPUCINO'S 
RESTAURANT KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF BEER 
AND/OR MALT BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

19258 CONNOR'S PIGEON FORGE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(17): FAILURE TO 
NOTIFY THE COMMISSION OF BUSINESS 
NAME CHANGE.

19259
THE CLUB AT FAIRVIEW 
PLANTATION GALLATIN

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19260
BRENTWOOD COUNTRY 
CLUB BRENTWOOD

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19261 BOSCO'S SQUARED MEMPHIS TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19262
BOSCO'S NASHVILLE 
BREWING COMPANY NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.
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19263
The Best Italian Café & 
Pizzeria Gatlinburg TCA § 57-4-2039(h): Employee permits.

19264 AMERICAN LEGION #166 GLEASON

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19265
DOUBLE DEUCE 
HIGHLAND MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19266 STICKY FINGERS CHATTANOOGA

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION (4 
COUNTS).

19267
SMOKY MOUNTAIN 
BREWERY KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF BEER 
AND/OR MALT BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

19268 THE PALACE KNOXVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION (2 
COUNTS); & TABC RULE 0100-1-6-04(6)©: 
THIRD "NO-BUY" STATUS IN LICENSED 
YEAR.

19269 VFW POST 6598 HARRIMAN

TABC RULE 0100-1-05(8)©: DISPENSING 
ALCOHOL TO NON-MEMBERS OR NON-
GUEST.

19270
BEEF O'BRADY'S FAMILY 
SPORTS PUB COOKEVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(14): FAILURE TO 
NOTIFY THE COMMISSION OF BUSINESS 
CLOSURE IN WRITING AND TO 
SURRENDER LICENSE.

19271 OUT OF BOUNDS NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(7 COUNTS); & TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1); 
FAILURE TO REGISTER ALL 
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL WITH THE 
COMMISSION (4 COUNTS).

19272 TEXAS ROADHOUSE SEVIERVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2) COUNTS; AND TABC RULE 0100-1-
03(1); FAILURE TO REGISTER ALL 
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL WITH THE 
COMMISSION.

19273 CAFÉ OLE MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; 
AND TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE 
TO REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

19274 Hollywood Liquors Jackson
TCA § 57-3-203(a)(b)Failure to renew 
license by expiration date.  RI #09-0803

19275 31-W Liquors Goodlettsville
TCA § 57-3-203(a)(b)Failure to renew 
license by expiration date.  RI  #09-0851

19276 Vic's Package Store Knoxville
TCA § 57-3-406(d)Sale of liquor to a minor.  
RI  #09-0751
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19277 STIR FRY CAFÉ KINGSPORT

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

19279 PAINTURO'S MT. JULIET

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

19280

MEADOWVIEW 
CONFERENCE RESORT & 
CONVENTION CENTER KINGSPORT

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
& TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

19281
LOS PANCHOS MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT MURFREESBORO

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS 
(2 COUNTS).

19282
JOHNNY BRUSCO'S NEW 
YORK STYLE PIZZA LAKELAND

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD BY DATE DUE.

19283 CHOP HOUSE KINGSPORT` TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19284
CARRABBA'S ITALIAN 
GRILL KNOXVILLE TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19285
BLUE GRASS YACHT AND 
COUNTRY CLUB

HENDERSONVILL
E TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19286 THE BEACH GRILL GALLATIN

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS; 
AND TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE 
TO REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

19287 ALAMO STEAKHOUSE PIGEON FORGE TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE PERMITS.

19288 GOLDEN THAI NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-304(b)(1): DELINQUENT IN 
FILING AND/OR PAYING LBD TAXES 
THREE TIMES DURING LICENSED YEAR.

19289 THE BEACH GRILL GALLATIN

TCA § 57-4-302: OPERATING ON AN 
INVALID BOND, AS REQUIRED BY THE 
TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE.

19290
OVATIONS FOOD 
SERVICES NASHVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

19291
IT'S 5 O'CLOCK 
SOMEWHERE GATLINBURG

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): FAILURE TO 
REGISTER ALL MANAGEMENT 
PERSONNEL WITH THE COMMISSION.

19292
WILLIAMSON CHAMBER 
OF COMMERCE FRANKLIN

TCA § 57-4-102(29)(A): FAILURE TO GIVE 
ADEQUATE NOTIE OF SPECIAL 
OCCASION EVENT.

19293 I-40 Liquors Memphis
TCA § 57-3-203(a)(b)Failure to renew 
license by expiration date.  RI  #09-0813

19294 TGI FRIDAY'S GATLINBURG

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
AND TIMELY RENEW LBD PERMIT BY 
DATE DUE.
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19295
AMERICAN VETERANS OF 
WWI, KOREA & JAPAN OAK RIDGE

TCA § 57-4-204: ALLOWING PROHIBITED 
SEXUAL OR PORNOGRAPHIC CONDUCT 
ON A LICENSED PREMISE (2 COUNTS).

19298 Profit's Discount Liquor Nashville

(a)TCA § 57-3-203(a)(b)Failure to renew 
license by expiration date.(b)TCA § 51-1-
207Failure to pay tax as required by the 
State of TN Department of Revenue  RI #09-
0878
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